

## TruMark Financial® Credit Union to Save 50 Percent with New Payment Processing Automation from ACI Worldwide

## ACI Universal Payments improve payment efficiencies for leading credit union

NAPLES, Fla.--(BUSINESS WIRE)-- <u>ACI Worldwide</u> (NASDAQ: ACIW), a leading global provider of <u>electronic payment and banking solutions</u>, announced today that TruMark Financial has selected ACI One-Time Payments, a service within its UP <u>Bill</u> Payment solution, to reduce loan payment processing costs.

With nearly 20 branches and more than 100,000 members, TruMark Financial is one of the largest financial institutions in Southeast Pennsylvania. As the credit union's member base has increased, senior management realized payment processes and efficiencies could be greatly streamlined. TruMark Financial plans to reduce loan payment processing with efficient debit card payments, replacing more costly paper payments. The credit union also expects that adding debit cards and email reminders will assist with loan payment ease and timeliness.

After conducting a competitive search, TruMark Financial selected ACI One-Time Payments, a quick-capture payments service that enables borrowers to make debit card or ACH payments via the web, mobile device, IVR, live agent or API. One-Time Payments allows financial institutions to control payment options, processing costs and branding with total security and compliance. With this service, TruMark Financial can tailor its electronic payment systems solutions to meet its members and business needs, making accounts receivable operations more efficient and member-friendly.

"Our vision from the day we opened our doors more than 75 years ago has been to be the first place our members turn for all their financial needs. We strive to provide the best loan servicing experiences—and that includes offering multiple payment options," said David Obarowski, executive vice president and COO, TruMark Financial. "ACI helps us deliver on this vision, not only providing valuable service benefits to our members, but considerable savings; in fact, we expect to realize an ROI within 12 months."

"When it comes to loan servicing, it's all about ease of use and efficiency," said Eric Labiak, senior vice president, ACI Worldwide. "TruMark Financial realized that automating its payments processing would result not only in faster collection of payments, but also in lower operational costs as well as new payment channels and services to its evolving member base. We're glad to help drive TruMark Financial's payments processes."

TruMark Financial is hosting One-Time Payments in ACI's secure and fully compliant data centers, which host banking and payment solutions for more than 4,000 financial institutions, retailers and billers.

ACI will be hosting its annual ACI <u>Technovation conference</u> (Sept 14-16 in Chicago), bringing together leading community banks and credit unions like TruMark Financial, exploring trends in technology and financial services innovation.

## **About ACI Worldwide**

ACI Worldwide, the <u>Universal Payments</u> company, powers electronic payments and banking for more than 5,600 financial institutions, retailers, billers and processors around the world. ACI software processes \$13 trillion each day in payments and securities transactions for more than 300 of the leading <u>global retailers</u>, and 18 of the world's 20 largest banks. Through our comprehensive suite of software products and hosted services, we deliver a broad range of solutions for payment processing; card and merchant management; <u>online banking</u>; mobile, branch and voice banking; <u>fraud detection</u>; trade finance; and <u>electronic bill presentment</u> and payment. To learn more about ACI, please visit <u>www.aciworldwide.com</u>. You can also find us on Twitter @ACI Worldwide.

## © Copyright ACI Worldwide, Inc. 2015.

ACI, ACI Payment Systems, the ACI logo and all ACI product names are trademarks or registered trademarks of ACI Worldwide, Inc., or one of its subsidiaries, in the United States, other countries or both. Other parties' trademarks referenced are the property of their respective owners.

Product roadmaps are for informational purposes only and may not be incorporated into a contract or agreement. The development release and timing of future product releases remains at ACI's sole discretion. ACI is providing the following information in accordance with ACI's standard product communication policies. Any resulting features, functionality, and enhancements or timing of release of such features, functionality, and enhancements are at the sole discretion of ACI and may be modified without notice. All product roadmap or other similar information does not represent a commitment to deliver any material, code, or functionality, and should not be relied upon in making a purchasing decision.

View source version on <u>businesswire.com</u>: <a href="http://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20150826005076/en/">http://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20150826005076/en/</a>

ACI Worldwide Dan Ring, 781-370-3600 dan.ring@aciworldwide.com

Source: ACI Worldwide

News Provided by Acquire Media